2011-12 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Program and Level by Race and Gender

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native
Award Level and Program total
Certificate less than 1 Year
Agriculture and related sciences
Architecture
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies 4
Biological and biomedical sciences
Business, management, and marketing 29
Communication and journalism
Communications technologies
Computer and information sciences 2
Construction trades 13
Education 1
Engineering
Engineering technologies
Family and consumer sciences 1
Foreign languages 1
Health professions and clinical sciences 72
Legal professions
Mechanic and repair technologies 2

Multi/interdisciplinary studies
Natural resources and conservation
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies

Personal and culinary services 10
Precision production 2
Public administration and social services 1
Science technologies

Security and protective services 3

Social sciences
Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving 3

total
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25
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41
3,585
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154
27

322
52
11

233



2011-12 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions
Program and Level by Race and Gender

Native
American Hawaiian
Indian or Black or or Other Two or Race/eth
Alaska African Hispanic Pacific more nicity Nonresid Grand Grand
Native Asian American orlatino Islander White races unknown ent alien total total

Award Level and Program total total total total total total  total total total men women Total
Visual and performing arts 1 3 4 67 2 1 2 21 59 80
Subtotal 145 411 872 359 9 5,268 262 264 55 2,646 4,999 7,645
Certificate at least 1 but Less than 2 Years

Agriculture and related sciences 1 1 171 1 13 119 68 187
Business, management, and marketing 2 20 17 10 240 7 7 3 107 199 306
Communication and journalism 1 7 2 6 4 10
Communications technologies 1 12 10 3 13
Computer and information sciences 10 4 2 77 2 1 66 30 96
Construction trades 20 5 16 9 315 10 2 363 14 377
Education 1 4 1 4 5
Engineering technologies 3 2 1 3 60 5 2 70 6 76
Family and consumer sciences 14 5 42 3 2 62 64
Foreign languages 4 1 3 18 2 3 25 28
Health professions and clinical sciences 20 106 278 70 3 2,270 83 358 17 367 2,838 3,205
Legal professions 2 1 3 75 3 3 10 77 87
Mechanic and repair technologies 2 11 7 8 276 16 2 5 305 22 327
Multi/interdisciplinary studies 1 6 3 4 7
Natural resources and conservation 1 25 1 2 26 3 29
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies 3 1 2 2 4
Personal and culinary services 12 47 155 56 1 929 20 152 89 1,283 1,372
Precision production 2 15 6 6 216 6 3 242 12 254
Public administration and social services 6 3 21 1 5 26 31
Science technologies 2 2 2
Security and protective services 3 63 1 54 13 67
Theology and religious vocations 2 3 28 9 24 33
Transportation and materials moving 1 1 1
Visual and performing arts 1 3 3 3 64 1 3 37 41 78

Subtotal 63 233 513 182 4 4,919 161 550 34 1,899 4,760 6,659



2011-12 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions
Program and Level by Race and Gender

Native
American Hawaiian
Indian or Black or or Other Two or Race/eth
Alaska African Hispanic Pacific more nicity Nonresid Grand Grand
Native Asian American orlatino Islander White races unknown ent alien total total

Award Level and Program total total total total total total  total total total men women Total
Associate Degree

Agriculture and related sciences 1 1 2 100 1 1 52 54 106
Architecture 2 2 1 17 2 19 5 24
Biological and biomedical sciences 4 3 2 19 1 13 16 29
Business, management, and marketing 13 106 127 72 1 1,678 63 65 14 749 1,390 2,139
Communication and journalism 3 2 86 5 52 44 96
Communications technologies 2 9 25 10 261 13 11 1 270 62 332
Computer and information sciences 3 53 53 36 1 695 29 78 2 814 136 950
Construction trades 2 7 5 2 193 6 4 213 6 219
Education 5 7 7 9 1 117 6 14 138 152
Engineering 1 3 7 1 85 1 1 2 85 16 101
Engineering technologies 5 34 27 18 679 21 20 1 718 87 805
English language and literature/letters 4 3 1 4
Family and consumer sciences 6 24 12 157 8 3 1 8 203 211
Foreign languages 1 22 6 17 23
Health professions and clinical sciences 32 223 365 113 3 4,472 119 117 23 709 4,758 5,467
Legal professions 15 9 11 270 9 26 25 315 340
Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities 74 251 354 227 6 5,007 220 65 55 2,359 3,900 6,259
Library science 7 7 7
Mathematics and statistics 4 1 4 1 5
Mechanic and repair technologies 7 17 28 21 354 14 8 3 435 17 452
Multi/interdisciplinary studies 2 9 12 9 161 5 2 2 87 115 202
Natural resources and conservation 1 3 95 3 1 83 20 103
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studie 1 2 2 65 1 2 43 31 74
Personal and culinary services 3 12 20 21 1 211 11 204 1 235 249 484
Physical sciences 1 1 1 1 14 1 2 14 7 21
Precision production 10 53 1 64 64

Psychology 3 1 2 3



2011-12 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Program and Level by Race and Gender

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

Award Level and Program total total
Public administration and social services 7 7
Science technologies
Security and protective services 21 29
Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving 2
Visual and performing arts 8 18
Subtotal 189 829
Certificate 2 but Less than 4 Years
Agriculture and related sciences
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Communications technologies 1
Computer and information sciences
Construction trades 8 8
Engineering technologies 5
Health professions and clinical sciences 1
Mechanic and repair technologies 5 19
Personal and culinary services 1
Precision production 6
Science technologies
Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving
Visual and performing arts
Subtotal 13 41
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2011-12 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Program and Level by Race and Gender

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native
Award Level and Program total
Bachelor's Degree
Agriculture and related sciences
Architecture 1
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies 11
Biological and biomedical sciences 6
Business, management, and marketing 37
Communication and journalism 4
Communications technologies
Computer and information sciences 1
Construction trades
Education 14
Engineering 2
Engineering technologies
English language and literature/letters 7
Family and consumer sciences 4
Foreign languages 3
Health professions and clinical sciences 9
History 2
Legal professions 3
Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities 1
Mathematics and statistics 2
Multi/interdisciplinary studies 3
Natural resources and conservation 2
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studie 2

Personal and culinary services

Philosophy and religious studies

Physical sciences 2
Precision production

Psychology 20

total
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256
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2011-12 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Program and Level by Race and Gender

Award Level and Program

Public administration and social services
Security and protective services

Social sciences

Theology and religious vocations
Transportation and materials moving
Visual and performing arts

Subtotal

Postbaccalaureate Certificate
Architecture

Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Computer and information sciences
Education

Engineering

English language and literature/letters
Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

Health professions and clinical sciences
Legal professions

Multi/interdisciplinary studies

Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies
Psychology

Public administration and social services
Security and protective services

Social sciences

Theology and religious vocations

Visual and performing arts
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2011-12 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Program and Level by Race and Gender

Award Level and Program
Subtotal

Master's Degree

Agriculture and related sciences
Architecture

Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies
Biological and biomedical sciences
Business, management, and marketing
Communication and journalism
Computer and information sciences
Education

Engineering

Engineering technologies

English language and literature/letters
Family and consumer sciences

Foreign languages

Health professions and clinical sciences
History

Legal professions

Liberal arts and sciences, and humanities
Library science

Mathematics and statistics
Multi/interdisciplinary studies

Natural resources and conservation

Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studie
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2011-12 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions
Program and Level by Race and Gender

Native
American Hawaiian
Indian or Black or or Other Two or Race/eth
Alaska African Hispanic Pacific more nicity Nonresid Grand Grand
Native Asian American orlatino Islander White races unknown ent alien total total

Award Level and Program total total total total total total  total total total men women Total
Science technologies 10 1 4 7 11
Security and protective services 2 1 53 11 1 140 3 26 2 115 124 239
Social sciences 2 10 6 104 2 12 21 86 71 157
Theology and religious vocations 1 6 5 6 205 1 123 17 198 166 364
Visual and performing arts 2 6 2 104 2 17 8 47 94 141
Subtotal 86 561 2,742 587 18 12,828 173 2,357 1,257 6,154 14,455 20,609
Post-Master's Certificate

Business, management, and marketing 3 1 2 2 4
Computer and information sciences 1 2 2 1 3
Education 7 5 175 17 295 2 107 180 428 608
Health professions and clinical sciences 2 2 3 1 43 3 1 7 48 55
Psychology 1 27 3 4 27 31
Theology and religious vocations 6 1 3 3 7 6 13
Subtotal 9 7 179 18 375 3 117 6 202 512 714
Doctors Degree (Research)

Agriculture and related sciences 6 7 8 5 13
Area, ethnic, cultural, and gender studies 1 1 1 7 1 4 7 11
Biological and biomedical sciences 1 11 2 2 80 2 5 40 64 79 143
Business, management, and marketing 1 11 74 5 1 134 1 60 20 153 154 307
Communication and journalism 2 8 2 2 6 8 14
Computer and information sciences 5 3 12 7 14 32 9 41
Education 3 6 150 30 2 394 2 124 18 178 551 729
Engineering 9 2 2 38 6 70 94 33 127
English language and literature/letters 14 1 4 11 15
Family and consumer sciences 1 5 7 1 3 3 14 17
Foreign languages 1 1 8 3 4 9 13

Health professions and clinical sciences 7 48 6 96 19 18 50 144 194



2011-12 Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Minnesota Postsecondary Institutions

Program and Level by Race and Gender

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native
Award Level and Program total
History
Mathematics and statistics
Multi/interdisciplinary studies
Natural resources and conservation
Parks, recreation, leisure, and fitness studies
Philosophy and religious studies
Physical sciences
Psychology 1
Public administration and social services
Security and protective services
Social sciences
Theology and religious vocations
Visual and performing arts
Subtotal 7

Doctors Degree (Professional Practice)

Health professions and clinical sciences 13
Legal professions 5
Psychology 1

Theology and religious vocations
Visual and performing arts
Subtotal 19
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52
45

100

3,753

Black or
African Hispanic
Asian American or Latino

total total

30

45

367

25
30

58

7,607

total

w N B

69

17
30

50

2,885

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific
Islander
total

85

White
total

10

w o 00NN

25
165
46
16
26

16
1,136

802
686
50

19

10
1,567

72,429

Two or
more
races
total

13

20

1,902

Race/eth
nicity Nonresid
unknown ent alien

total total
2

1 11

1 5

1

2

1

3 20
60 13
23 4

5

3 26

7 3

1 5
333 286
47 27
76 9

1

15 1
5 17
144 54
6,177 3,333

Grand
total
men

10
10
4
7
5
1
34
82
50
16
34
8
9
870

373
460
11
27
11
882

37,600

Grand
total
women

199
73
11
28

14
1,399

625
428
45

10

24
1,132

61,285

Total

17
14
14

(o]

50
281
123

27

62

13

23

2,269

998
888
56

37

35
2,014

98,885



	Sheet1

